Tom Tontimonia Invitational
Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03
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Bowling Green 280
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Purdue Fort Wayne 275
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Player

Damon Dickey
Daniel Tanaka
Taylor Gardner
Kevin Tillery
Yaro llyenko
Kasey Lilly
Darin Hudak
Derek Tabor
Tom Bell

Miles Parroco
Justin Atkinson
Joseph Kalaskey
Brandon Rattray
Colten Girgis *
Logan Hess
Henry May
Carson Trafford
Matteo Rocco *
Nick Holder
Brody Simms
Josh Nagy
Dillon Pendergast
Clayton Thomas
Sam Hogan
Andrew Wyss
Alek Mauro
Cole Christman
Andrew Kaye
Jackson Hill *
AJ Agnew *
Robert Burns
Luke Kelly
Colin O'Rourke
Titus Boswell
Luke Muller
Will Horne
Jacob Garland
Leo Zurovac
Cameron Jarvis
Isaac Moody
Peyton Iverson
Brady Pevarnik
Zackary Beard
Will Kates

Ryan Bilby

Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03
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Cleveland State
Robert Morris - PA
Cleveland State
Marshall

Ohio

Marshall

Detroit Mercy
Youngstown State
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Start

T51
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T56
T24
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Player

Hunter Mefford
Jack Neville
Morgan Tournemire
Burke Pitz

Joe Forsting
Ellis Kinnaird
Ryan Sam

Yinta Yang
Trent Meyer
Brady Schier
Dominik Cosic
Kenny Leseur *
Dylan Fitchet *
Alex Seelig

Ben Cors

Grant Smeltzer
Nick Bellush
Ethan Irvine
Ben Willis
Logan Pechinski *
Ben Bridges *
Marko Banic
Dean Austalosh
Mason Frazier
Zak Kulka
Mason Sokolowski
Gowtham Nalluri
Nathan Godbout
Evan Stewart
Jack O'Donnell
Jake Ryan

Max Reis

David Swab
Ben Scheeff *
Deven Stewart
Jackson Hoey
Trent Meyers
Hunter Jurica
Lukas Cascino

Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03
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Purdue Fort Wayne
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St. Francis-Pennsyl.

73
74
76
69
80
72
73
70
70
73
76
75
76
75
70
70
71
68
74
77
71
72
74
74
72
78
77
76
74
73
76
78
82
72
74
80
72
80
81

73
71
71
73
67
74
73
74
74
76
69
73
70
69
74
73
74
77
74
71
77
75
75
76
73
69
74
77
78
77
73
77
71
79
80
75
81
78
79

Scores

70
71
70
75
70
71
71
73
73
68
73
70
72
75
75
76
74
74
72
73
73
75
73
72
78
76
73
71
73
75
77
73
76
80
78
78
80
77
82

216
216
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
219
219
219
219
219
220
221
221
222
222
222
223
223
224
224
225
225
226
228
229
231
232
233
233
235
242

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+8
+8
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+15
+16
+18
+19
+20
+20
+22
+29



Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03

Team/Player (seed)

1 Butler 277 277 269 823
1 Damon Dickey (2) 68 66 69 203
2 Daniel Tanaka (5) 68 69 67 204
T8 Derek Tabor (4) 75 68 65 208
T34 Will Horne (1) 68 77 69 214
T38 Leo Zurovac (3) 73 74 68 215
T2 Bowling Green 280 276 279 835
T4 Darin Hudak (2) 68 69 70 207
T8 Tom Bell (1) 73 68 67 208
T12 Brandon Rattray (5) 72 67 70 209
T40 Brady Pevarnik (3) 72 72 72 216
T59 Ethan Irvine (4) 68 77 74 219
T2 IUPUI 279 285 271 835
3 Taylor Gardner (1) 63 72 70 205
T4 Kevin Tillery (2) 74 70 63 207
T34 Titus Boswell (4) 69 72 73 214
T48 Morgan Tournemire (3) 76 71 70 217
T48 Brady Schier (5) 73 76 68 217
4 Marshall 288 281 274 843
T12 Joseph Kalaskey (2) 71 67 71 209
23 Clayton Thomas (3) 70 71 70 211
T24 Andrew Wyss (5) 74 71 67 212
T38 Cameron Jarvis (4) 76 72 67 215
T40 Ryan Bilby (1) 73 73 70 216
T5 Purdue Fort Wayne 275 289 282 846
T4 Kasey Lilly (1) 68 71 68 207
T12 Nick Holder (4) 67 72 70 209
T40 Hunter Mefford (2) 73 73 70 216
T48 Burke Pitz (3) 69 73 75 217
T59 Nick Bellush (5) 71 74 74 219
T5 Cleveland State 287 281 278 846
T12 Brody Simms (2) 72 66 71 209
T21 Dillon Pendergast (5) 72 72 66 210
T24 Andrew Kaye (1) 69 74 69 212
T56 Dominik Cosic (4) 76 69 73 218
T67 Mason Frazier (3) 74 76 72 222
7 Oakland 278 285 285 848
T4 Yaro llyenko (3) 68 68 71 207
T30 Luke Kelly (1) 69 70 74 213
T30 Robert Burns (4) 69 73 71 213
T48 Ellis Kinnaird (2) 72 74 71 217
64 Ben Willis (5) 74 74 72 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Dayton 281 283 287 851
T12 Henry May (1) 70 66 73 209
T30 Colin O'Rourke (4) 73 72 68 213
T34 Jacob Garland (3) 7 72 71 214
T59 Ben Cors (2) 70 74 75 219
T59 Grant Smeltzer (5) 70 73 76 219
9 Ohio 289 280 283 852
T12 Carson Trafford (4) 73 70 66 209
T24 Sam Hogan (2) 70 71 71 212
T40 Will Kates (1) 73 68 75 216
T40 Jack Neville (3) 74 71 71 216
T74 Jack O'Donnell (5) 73 77 75 225
10 Robert Morris - PA 289 282 282 853
T12 Logan Hess (3) 70 69 70 209
T21 Josh Nagy (1) 70 70 70 210
T40 Peyton Iverson (4) 75 74 67 216
T59 Alex Seelig (2) 75 69 75 219
80 Deven Stewart (5) 74 80 78 232
11 Northern Kentucky 291 288 275 854
T8 Miles Parroco (4) 73 66 69 208
T34 Luke Muller (2) 70 74 70 214
T40 Zackary Beard (1) 74 74 68 216
T40 Isaac Moody (3) 74 74 68 216
T74 Evan Stewart (5) 74 78 73 225
12 Youngstown State 286 291 280 857
T8 Justin Atkinson (2) 69 70 69 208
T24 Cole Christman (3) 70 75 67 212
T48 Ryan Sam (4) 73 73 71 217
T67 Dean Austalosh (1) 74 75 73 222
76 Jake Ryan (5) 76 73 77 226
13 Green Bay 290 288 289 867
T48 Joe Forsting (1) 80 67 70 217
T48 Trent Meyer (3) 70 74 73 217
T48 Yinta Yang (5) 70 74 73 217
T70 Zak Kulka (2) 72 73 78 223
77 Max Reis (4) 78 77 73 228
14 Detroit Mercy 296 286 295 877
T24 Alek Mauro (1) 69 72 71 212
T67 Marko Banic (2) 72 75 75 222
T70 Mason Sokolowski (4) 78 69 76 223
T72 Gowtham Nalluri (3) 77 74 73 224
78 David Swab (5) 82 71 76 229
15 St. Francis-Pennsyl. 308 309 306 923
T72 Nathan Godbout (3) 76 77 71 224
T81 Jackson Hoey (2) 80 75 78 233
T81 Trent Meyers (4) 72 81 80 233
83 Hunter Jurica (1) 80 78 77 235
84 Lukas Cascino (5) 81 79 82 242
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T12 Matteo Rocco (Oakland) 73 70 66 209
T12 Colten Girgis (IUPUI) 68 68 73 209
T24 Jackson Hill (Northern Kentucky) 70 72 70 212
T30 AJ Agnew (Purdue Fort Wayne) 71 71 71 213
T56 Dylan Fitchet (Bowling Green ) 76 70 72 218
T56 Kenny Leseur (Butler) 75 73 70 218
T65 Logan Pechinski (Green Bay) 77 71 73 221
T65 Ben Bridges (Marshall) 71 77 73 221
79 Ben Scheeff (Cleveland State) 72 79 80 231
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Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club

Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club

Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

C. Trafford  Ohio 267 -4 K. Lilly Fort Wayne 3.82 -6 T. Meyer GreenBay 4.33 -6

Y. llyenko Oakland 275 -3 D. Tanaka Butler 3.82 -6 H. May Dayton 444 -5

A. Wyss Marshall 275 -3 T. Gardner IUPUI 3.82 -6 D. Tanaka Butler 444 -5

B. Rattray Bowling Gr  2.83 -2 K. Tillery IUPUI 382 -6 C. Girgis IUPUI 444 -5

G. Smeltzer Dayton 283 -2 D. Dickey Butler 3.82 -6 Y. llyenko Oakland 456 -4

A. Mauro DetroitMer 2.92 -1 D. Hudak Bowling Gr 3.82 -6 D. Dickey Butler 456 -4

C. Girgis IUPUI 292 A1 C. Thomas Marshall 3.88 -4 D. Hudak Bowling Gr 4.56 -4

J. Nagy RMU-PA 292 A1 E. Irvine Bowling Gr  3.88 -4 K. Leseur Butler 456 -4

B. Simms Cleve. St. 292 -1 W. Kates Ohio 388 -4 T. Boswell IUPUI 456 -4

W. Horne Butler 292 A1 L. Kelly Oakland 3.88 -4 M. Rocco Oakland 456 -4

D. Tabor Butler 292 A1 B. Simms Cleve. St. 391 -3 I. Moody N.Kentucky 4.56 -4

T. Bell Bowling Gr 292 -1 R. Burns Oakland 391 -3 C. Jarvis Marshall 456 -4

J. Atkinson  Y'stown St 292 -1 M. Rocco Oakland 391 -3 B. Schier IUPUI 456 -4

B. Schier IUPUI 292 A1 J. Atkinson Y'stown St 391 -3 D. Pendergast Cleve. St. 467 -3

T. Boswell IUPUI 3.00 E D. Pendergast Cleve. St.  3.91 -3 T. Bell Bowling Gr  4.67 -3

N. Holder Fort Wayne 3.00 E A. Agnew Fort Wayne 3.94 -2 E. Kinnaird Oakland 467 -3

L. Hess RMU-PA 3.00 E S. Hogan Ohio 3.94 -2 W. Horne Butler 467 -3

J. Kalaskey  Marshall 3.00 E M. Parroco N.Kentucky 3.94 -2 D. Tabor Butler 467 -3

D. Dickey Butler 3.00 E N. Holder Fort Wayne 3.94 -2 J. Hill N.Kentucky 4.67 -3

C. O'Rourke Dayton 3.00 E J. Hill N.Kentucky 3.94 -2 R. Bilby Marshall 467 -3

M. Parroco  N.Kentucky 3.00 E H. May Dayton 3.94 -2 M. Parroco N.Kentucky 4.67 -3

R. Bilby Marshall 3.08 +1 J. Kalaskey Marshall 3.97 -1 T. Gardner IUPUI 467 -3

Eagles Birdies Pars

D. Pendergast Cleve. St. 2 Y. llyenko Oakland 16 |J. Neville Ohio 43
B. Bridges Marshall 1 JA. Wyss Marshall 16 |B. Simms Cleve. St. 41
C. Christman Y'stown St 1 |C. Girgis IUPUI 15 |J. Garland Dayton 40
T. Gardner IUPUI 1 |D. Dickey Butler 15 |Y.Yang Green Bay 40
D. Tanaka Butler 1 |D. Hudak Bowling Gr 15 |P. Iverson RMU-PA 39
R. Bilby Marshall 1 |D. Tabor Butler 14 |C. Thomas Marshall 39
K. Leseur Butler 1 |M. Parroco N.Kentucky 14 |L. Hess RMU-PA 39
C. Trafford Ohio 1 |M. Rocco Oakland 14 |D. Austalosh Y'stown St 38
B. Rattray Bowling Gr 14 |R. Sam Y'stown St 38
D. Tanaka Butler 14 |B. Willis Oakland 37
K. Lilly Fort Wayne 14 |B. Pitz Fort Wayne 37
J. Atkinson Y'stown St 14 |A. Mauro DetroitMer 37
T. Gardner IUPUI 13 |N. Godbout St Fran PA 37
K. Tillery IUPUI 13 |N. Holder Fort Wayne 37
H. May Dayton 13 |J.Hill N.Kentucky 36
A. Kaye Cleve. St. 13 |H. Mefford Fort Wayne 36
C. Trafford Ohio 13 |A. Seelig RMU-PA 36
L. Kelly Oakland 13 |J. Nagy RMU-PA 36
E. Irvine Bowling Gr 12 |T. Bell Bowling Gr 36
T. Bell Bowling Gr 12 |T. Boswell IUPUI 36
S. Hogan Ohio 12 |D. Pendergast Cleve. St. 36
J. Kalaskey Marshall 12 |H. Jurica St Fran PA 35
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Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03

Average score per round

1 Lakewood Country Club 72.44
2 Lakewood Country Club 72.33 84
3 Lakewood Country Club 71.51 84

Total Average Scores
Lakewood Country Club 72.10 252

Lakewood Country Club: Lakewood Country Club

average
hole s other hole par yards :

relative to par

1 4| 381 26 || 49 7 2 5] 3 2 +0.35

1 1 +0.2
2| 4| 426 17 | 53 13 1 6] 3] %8 0.26

7 4] 402 +0.23
3 3 191 9| 69 6

12| 3] 198 +0.21
4| 4| 378 18 || 53 13 a1 2 21 7018
5 3 227 8| 42 31 3 15| 4| 387 +0.12
6| 5| 566 1 25 || 48 9 1 18| 4] 418 +0.12
7| 41| 402 13 | 46 19 5 1 81 4| 447 +0.11
s [ 4 447 10 | 56 17 1 2| 4| 426 -0.02

3| 3| 191 -0.04
9| 5| 58 25 || 50 4 2 3

4| 4| 378 -0.06
10| 4| 452 16 | 59 8 1

1| 4] 432 -0.06
11 4| 432 16 | 59 7 2 ol 21 72 507
12 3 198 10 | 46 28 9 5 589 -0.10
13 4| 421 14 || 49 15 5 1 17| 4] 39 -0.14
14| 5 590 2 24 | 48 9 1 1 4] 381 -0.18
15 [ 4 [ 387 7 [ 60 17 6| 5[ 566 -0.19

14| 5] 590 -0.20
16| 3| 158 19 | 40 16 6 3
17| 4| 39 21 || 55 7 1

|18|4|418| | | 7|62| 13| 2|
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

average
relative to par

average
relative to par

average

hole par vyards relative to par

hole par yards

hole par yards

18| 4| 418 +0.51 12 3| 198 +0.48 5| 3| 227 +0.35
10| 4| 452 +0.32 10| 4| 452 +0.45 16| 3| 158 +0.26
51 3| 227 +0.30 51 3| 227 +0.43 71 4] 402 +0.23
12 3] 198 +0.29 18| 4| 418 +0.26 12| 3| 198 +0.21
8| 4| 447 +0.17 31 3| 191 +0.21 13| 4] 421 +0.18
16| 3| 158 +0.13 11 4| 432 +0.14 15 4| 387 +0.12
3| 3| 191 +0.10 17| 4| 396 +0.12 18| 4| 418 +0.12
15| 4| 387 +0.08 15| 4| 387 +0.05 8| 4| 447 +0.11
13| 4] 421 +0.06 2| 4| 426 +0.04 21 4| 426 -0.02
1] 4] 432 +0.06 14| 5| 590 +0.01 3| 3| 191 -0.04
71| 4| 402 +0.01 4| 402 +0.01 41 4| 378 -0.06
2| 4| 426 +0.01 4| 447 +0.01 11 4| 432 -0.06
141 5] 590 -0.04 13| 4| 421 -0.02 10| 4| 452 -0.07
1 4| 381 -0.06 4| 378 -0.07 91 5| 589 -0.10
171 4] 396 -0.08 16| 3| 158 -0.10 171 4| 39 -0.14
6| 5| 566 -0.10 5| 589 -0.15 1 41 381 -0.18
4| 4| 378 -0.12 5| 566 -0.26 6| 5| 566 -0.19
91 5| 589 -0.20 1 4| 381 -0.27 141 5| 590 -0.20
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Tom Tontimonia Invitational

Lakewood Country Club
Lakewood Country Club and Lakewood Country Club
Dates: Oct 02 - Oct 03

S

1 4 381 66 | 165 19 2
2 4 | 426 40 (173 36 3
3 3 191 30 | 176 40 5 1
4 4 378 1 53 | 166 30 2
5 3 227 23 1128 90 10 1
6 5 566 1 77 | 146 24 3 1
7 4 | 402 57 | 135 45 12 3
8 4 | 447 38 | 155 56 3
9 5 589 4 68 || 152 21 4 3
10 4 | 452 23 | 159 59 10 1
11 4 | 432 31 /182 35 4
12 3 198 24 1140 73 12 3
13 4 | 421 45 | 155 43 8 1
14 5 590 3 65 | 136 44 4
15 4 387 39 | 158 50 5
16 3 158 50 | 150 38 10 4
17 4 396 57 || 154 34 7
18 4 | 418 24 | 144 70 13 1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28319&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
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